Sorvall® Centrifuges

Biomedical Products Division

GLC-1,

2, 2B & 3 Service
GLC-3, Parts List

=
A

SEE NOTE 1
/

3|
-

lelele)

lelele)

[efe}

PN OGTEZ
REV. |

5 I

REF; | DWGNO. DEECRIFTION REQ: REF. | DWG.NO. DESCRIPTION REQ.
1 06320 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY 1 P e T T T I T T -
2 66141 CAPACITOR, SOLID ELECTROLYTE, 1 10 OHM

DIFPED. 100 MF, 20+ 10% 21 900096 | RESISTOR, COMP., 5%, 1/4W, 1
3 911006 | CAPACITOR, CERAMIC, DISC, .1 MF, 5 10K OHM
sov 22 904013 RESISTOR, VARIABLE, CERMET, 1
4 911002 | CAPACITOR, CERAMIC, DISC, 01 MF, 1 P.C. TYPE, 50K OHM
1000V 23 900086 RESISTOR, COMP., CARBON 5%, 1
5 911001 CAPACITOR, CERAMIC, DISC. .1 MF, 1 1/4W, 4300 OHM
500V 24 900074 RESISTOR, COMP., CARBON 5%, 1
6 923002 RECTIFIER, SILICON, 100V, IN4002 2 1/4W 1500 OHM
7 922501 DIODE, SIGNAL, SILICON, IN914 1 25 900123 | RESISTOR, COMP., CARBON 5%, 1
8 06334 CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY 1 174W100K.0RM
i i LAY, EPOT N AL 4 26 900309 | RESISTOR, COMP., CARBON 5%, 1
1/2W, 33K OHM
10 AMP
10 800087 | RESISTOR, COMP., CARBON 5%, 1 27 66300 :Igf\:sggg,owsEWOUND. 5% 1
1/4W 4700 OHM -
i sicoib | AesiToR SoMmE. CAREEN A, 4 28 63856 TRIAC, 6A, 400V, #5C1410 2
1/4W 1000 OHM 29 66136 POWER TRANSFORMER, P.C. 1
12 900089 RESISTOR, COMP., CARBON 5%, 1 MOUNT, 20 V.CT.. 60 MA.
1/4W 5600 OHM 30 67455 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT, QUAD 1
COMPARATOR, SIGNETICS LM 3394
R s ; 1 :
13 900063 Tff\laiTsc;d gng CARBON 5% ol
a1 940112 | INTEGRATED CIRCUIT, MONO- 1
1 .
12 A0M053 Tfi\'ﬁgg' gg::"" EAREON 5% STABLE, MULTIVIBRATION GATES
_ SN74121N
14 804007 | RESISTOR, COMP., VARIABLE, 1
CERMET. /G TYPE, 1000 OHM 22 66137 COUPLER, PHOTOCELL, LED 2
i o NS TOR, SN EARBEN.B%: 3 33 66138 :SGUMTOH,STERMiNAL, POSITIVE, 1
1/4W, 51K OHM
16 900115 RESISTOR, COMP., 5%, 1/4W, 2 34 65962 SOCKET, RELAY, 11 POSITION 1
2000 OHM 35 66280 HOLD-DOWN CUP, RELAY, MIDTEX 1
17 900083 RESISTOR, COMP., 5%, 1/4W, 2 #139-0029-00
3300 OHM 36 60971 SCREW, MACH., PAN HD.. SLOTTED 2
18 900047 | RESISTOR, COMP., 5%, 1/4W, 2 STL, €D, PL, UNC #6-32X 1/2 Ig
150 OHM 37 60074 HEX NUT, SST, #6-32 2
19 900142 RESISTOR, COMP., 5%, 1/4W, 2 38 910143 | CAPACITOR, FIXED, .1MF, 4000V 1
: 510K OHM (MYLAR)

0

21,30 1

1
/f

#K/s
Lf_ ’l —_ o 1

GND 1 [REF)

(REF)
GND 4 [REF)

1

Printed Circuit Board Assembly (GLC-3)

Figure 21-1. General Laboratory Centrifuge (GLC-3)
(Sheet 1 of 2)

26 \
9 N
3
22
34 cnoa
(REF}
13 GND 2
[REF)
GND S5
(REF)
20, 18, 1 6 24,25, 1 38 1928 -
3 2, 32,28 ' SECTION A-A
32
REF. DWG.NO. DESCRIPTION REQ. —
1 06107 MICROSWITCH ASSEMBLY 1 REE: OWa.NO. OESCT::'ETG -
o | oom | iosssseuns | (2] S e |
1 -
3 06204 | GUARD BOND ASSEMBLY 1 . - v E:: U:PO ‘s 2 18 ‘
A . B- 1/
4 06190 LATCH SUB-ASSEMBLY 1 1:3 EREWG 'NTT X P
- 1
5 06294 INSTRUMENT PANEL ASSEMBLY 1 2 o177 SET SOREW, CUT PONT, 830 x2/18 3
3 I LID.LOCK ACTUATOR . 28 60172 LOCKWASHER, SPLIT #8 17
5 R MG OR ASSEMBLY . 29 61506 LOCKWASHER, INTERNAL, #8 3
#
a S SAGE . 3(: 63346 Locansuz:. :PLIT. 10 i
9 06198 COVER SEAL 1 :2 s1%ee :YLON WASHE
171 #
10 06347 GYRO DRIVE ASSEMBLY 1 N SR :;:::S:::' ma'r 1:
H
" 06199 GYRO SEAL 1 S a1 :HAC BHER, ::NALHE
4 711 s
12 06143 LOCK BOOT 1 2 e ,5_3;'3'::‘,?“5“ uss ’
13 06292 NAMEPLATE 1 35 66287 STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING 1
14 06142 TORSION SPRING 1 36 62033 i
15 06186 HINGE PIN 1 37 64803 SERIAL NUMBER PLATE 1
16 60237 SPRING PIN, 1/8 x 1/7 1 38 05341 BASE PLATE 1
17 66225 BUMPER, RUBBER, ATLANTIC 4 39 61652 FLAT WASHER. SST #10
INDIA #23 i
40 60522 FLAT WASHER, #6 5
18 61818 MACHINE SCREW, PAN HD. 5
8-32x 5/16 41 66220 FINGER GUARD 1
19 62358 MACHINE SCREW, PAN HD. 7 42 60184 HEX NUT, SST. #8-32 2
8-32 x 3/8 43 60964 MACHINE SCREW, PAN HD., 2
20 64685 MACHINE SCREW, PAN HD. 4 SLOTTED, UNC #8-32 x 1/2 Lg.
8-32x7/8 a4 66665 FILTER CHOKE, 25MH, SADC 1
21 60321 MACHINE SCREW, RD. HD. 3 45 61002 HEAVY DUTY POWER RELAY, 25A, 1
10-24 x 1/2 12 VAC
22 62246 MACHINE SCREW, FLAT HD. 4 46 60948 MACHINE SCREW, PAN HD., 2
10-24 x 3/4 #8-32 x 5/8 Lg, ST1
23 62694 CAP SCREW, BUTTON HD. SOC. 4 47 80172 LOCKWASHER, SPLIT, #8 2
/8- /4
3/8-24x 3 48 63085 FLAT WASHER, .1691D 2
General Laboratory Centrifuge (GLC-3)
11/80
GLCS/35-1

21-3/21-4



Sorvall® Gentrifuges

Biomedical Products Division

GLC-1, 2, 2B & 3 Service
GLC-3 Parts List

REF. DWG.NO. DESCRIPTION REQ.
1 66301 BASIC MOTOR 1
2 06115 MOTOR SUPPORT 1
3 25001 MOUNTING CUSHION 1
4 25015 RETAINING PLATE 1
5 06375 LOWER COUPLING BUSHING 1
6 60340 SCREW, FLAT HD,, #4-40X 1/4 LG 5
7 66339 SCREW, HEX HD., #10-32X 1/2 LG 4
B 60346 LOCKWASHER, SPLIT, #10, ST. STL. 1
9 06243 MAGNETIC PICK-UP ASSY 1
10 08371 TACHOMETER GEAR
1 62006 SCREW, MACH. HD. #10-32X 7/8 LG 1
12 06387 MOTOR MOUNT BLOCK ASSY 1
13 25238 LOWER COUPLING ASSY 1
020 MAX

DETAIL B
4

1/4 =
|

VIEW A ieiey /3

S

SEE VIEW "A"
r

4
SEE DETAIL “B"
[REF. DWG.NO. DESCRIPTION REQ.
BE 06195 BODY — LATCH (MACH.) 1
08080 BODY — LATCH (CASTING) 1
2 06194 HOOK — LATCH (MACH.} 1
06082 HOOK — LATCH [CASTING) 1
3 06193 HANDLE — LATCH (MACH.) 1
06140 HAMNDLE — LATCH [CASTING) 1
4 62458 DOWEL PIN 3/16 DIA. x 17 3
5 06122 SPRING — RETAINING 2

Latch Assembly (GLC-3)

SECTION A-A
REF. DWG.NO. DESCRIPTION REQ.
7 06317 INSTRUMENT PANEL 1
2 66158 ROCKER SWITCH, SPST, 125Vac, 1
Motor Assembly (GLC-3) 15A, CARLING #TA20-TB-B
3 06323 SPEED CONTROL ASSY., 115V, 60 HZ 1
4 61755 TERMINAL —30°, MALE TAB 2
(0.32 THK x .250 WIDE #10 STUD)
5 06324 HARNESS ASSEMBLY 1
6 06023 TIMER ASSEMBLY (30)
7 66161 RPM METER, 0-6000 MUDUTEC 1
BLUE DOT #B810-570
8 63006 SPLIT LOCKWASHER (#4 x 031 THK) 4
9 60463 HEX NUT (4-40) 4
10 66159 CIRCUIT BREAKER, LIGHTED, 1
TWO-POLE, ROCKER TYPE, AIRPAX
#203-13-3822-1 W/CLIPS
2 1 62395 SCREW, PAN HD. (4-40 x 3/8) 5
12 06342 PRINTED CIRCUIT ASSEMBLY 1
13 06165 MOUNTING BRACKET, P.C. BOARD 2
3 14 61818 SCREW, PAN HD. #8-32 x 5/16 2
15 06322 MOUNTING BRACKET 1
18 62127 CONTROL KNOB, ROGAN 2
#RB-1250 P-R
17 06277 INSULATOR BARRIER 1
ITEM DWG NO. DESCRIPTION REQ. '8 51229 CAUTION LABEL .
1 06348 CARTRIDGE ASSY 1 19 66226 LAMP 1
2 06053 MOUNTING CUSHION 1 a5 o Eh— .
3 6243 MOUNTING RING i 21 61711 LOCKWASHER, INTERNAL, #6 1
4 60345 EXTERNAL RETAINING RING 1 5 i B NNt et :
5 60341 INTERNAL RETAINING RING 1 632 x 1/4
1.319.DIA. 23 63011 LOCKWASHER, SPLIT, #6, SST, 5
6 25017 MOUNTING FLANGE 1 031 THK
7 61727 PIN, GROOVE, #2. 5/32 x 9/16 Ig, 2 24 60074 HEX NUT #6-32 (ST. STL.) 5
ST 25 66643 BANANA JACK, DOUBLE-INSULATED 1
8 06216 BEARING HOUSING 1 MINIATURE

Gyro-Drive Assembly (GLC-3)

Figure 217-1.

VIEW C-C
e
9 =}
BOWER ‘.,0 ANFLLAR VELOCITY BRAKE
=1 RS
- e "
E \lnanm
2 ® |
Du Pont Instruments
G 5%,; Sorvall GLC-3 General Laboratory Centrifuge
o
ks )

(Sheet 2 of 2)

General Laboratory Centrifuge (GLC-3)

Instrument Panel Assembly (GLC-3)

11780
GLCS/36-2

21-5/21-6



